+1D581-40

10/018443 531 Rec'd PCT. 12 DEC 2001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. P32330	
Form PTO-1595	03-11-2002 INT OF COMMERCE
MRD	3 ademark Office
12-12-01 RECORDATI	
Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original docu-	102008651
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Carlo FARINA Stefania GAGLIARDI Pietro A. T. NOVELLA Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	GlaxoSmithKline S.p.A. Via Alessandro Fleming, 2 37135 Verona Italy  Additional name(s) and addresses attached?  [] yes [X] no
[] yes [X] no	i j yes [A] no
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	10018443
X   Assignment, please record and return [ ]   Security Agreement [ ]   Other	Merger Change of Name
Execution date of Assignm	nent: 21 November 2001
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Addi	tional Sheets attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/EP00/05672 filed 16 June 2000	B. Patent No.(s)
12/31/2001 HKAYPAGH 00000068 192570 10018443 ) 21 Nov	ew application, the execution date of the application is vember 2001
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1.
Mary E. McCarthy	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00
GlaxoSmithKline Corporate Intellectual Property - UW2220 P.O. Box 1539 King of Prussia, PA 19406-0939	8. Please charge this fee to deposit account No. 19-2570.  The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 CFR 1.16 or 1.17 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to
	our Deposit Account No. 19-2570.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
copy is a true copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached
Mary E. McCarthy	12 December 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date  Iding cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

document2

Docket No.: P32330

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, Carlo FARINA of MILAN, ITALY, Stefania GAGLIARDI of MILAN, ITALY and Pietro A. T. NOVELLA of MILAN, ITALY have made an invention entitled:

**RECORDED: 12/12/2001** 

## INDOLE DERIVATIVES AND THEIR USE FOR THE TREATMENT OF OSTEOPOROSIS

AMONGST OTHER	APPLICATIONS	
for which on 21 November 2001 executed an application for Letters Patent of the Un	I/we nited States of America;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable conside S.p.A. of Via Alessandro Fleming, 2, 37135 Veron of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the invention, said executed application, any division, application and reissue applications, and all Letters obtained therefor;	a, Italy (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipte legally bound, I/we do hereby assign unto e entire right, title and interest in and to the sa continuation and continuation-in-part of said	iid
I/we hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreemade or entered into which would conflict with this		
In addition I/we agree to provide ASSIGNEE upon documents relating to said invention, and said Letter me/us, and to testify as to the same in any interfere further instruments (including divisional, continuat affidavits or other instruments) required to apply for and said Letters Patent which may be necessary; the executors and administrators.	ers Patent as may be known and accessible to ence or litigation related thereto, and to execut tion, continuation-in-part or reissue application, obtain, maintain and enforce said application	te ns, on
Inventor 1 Carlo FARINA	Date: 21 (11 200)	
Inventor 2 Stefania GAGLIARDI	Date:	
Inventor 3 Pietro A. T. NOVELLA	Date: $2i / u/200i$	

**PATENT REEL: 12645 FRAME: 0624**